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(Includes scores entered into Arbiter as of February 18, 4 a.m.)

DIVISION 3 BOYS BASKETBALL POWER RANKINGS
—

Top 32 power rated teams qualify for tournament, regardless of record

AVG. MARGIN = Average margin of victory, capped at +/- 10 points for any one game
OPP. RATING = Average of a team's opponents' Overall Ratings
RATING = Team's Overall Rating (Avg. Margin + Opp. Rating)

RANK SCHOOL W 1 AVG. MARGIN OPP.RATING RATING
1 St. Mary's 21 O 8.5714 2.1878 10.7592
2  Norwell 19 O 9.6316 0.7132 10.3448
3 Shawsheen Valley Tech 17 2 6.4211 3.2927 9.7138
4 Newburyport 18 2 8.6000 0.8549 9.4549
5 Greater Lawrence Tech 13 6 3.0526 5.2349 8.2875
6 Watertown 12 6 3.6667 3.9294 7.5960
7  Abington 16 5 5.1429 2.3465 7.4894
8 Foxborough 8 13 -1.1905 8.4571 7.2666
9 Taconic 16 3 6.0000 1.1584 7.1584
10 Salem 15 4 4.8421 2.0989 6.9410
11 Boston Latin Academy 14 4 5.8889 0.3121 6.2009
12 Hanover 10 10 0.3000 5.8402 6.1402
13 Swampscott 12 7 3.3684 2.3781 5.7466
14 Tantasqua Regional 13 6 4.0526 1.6811 5.7337
15 Lynnfield 14 5 5.0526 0.5547 5.6074
16 Lynn Classical 14 4 4.3333 0.9941 5.3274
17  Wilmington 11 8 0.0526 5.0647 5.1173
18 Charlestown 11 6 2.2353 2.4866 4.7219
19 Pittsfield 13 6 2.6842 1.3490 4.0332
20 Old Rochester Regional 11 9 0.9000 2.6329 3.5329
21 Medfield 12 7 1.7895 1.5781 3.3676
22 Dedham 11 8 1.5789 1.6645 3.2435
23 Pembroke 7 11 -2.5556 5.7757 3.2201
24  Greater New Bedford 10 11 -0.7619 3.9294 3.1675
25 Nipmuc Regional 13 7 3.3500 -0.2913 3.0587
26 Fairhaven 12 8 1.7500 1.2610 3.0110
27 Apponequet Regional 8 11 -0.2105 3.1010 2.8904
28 Medway 13 6 1.5789 1.2952 2.8741
29 Falmouth 12 7 1.7368 1.0585 2.7953
30 Gloucester 11 9 0.9000 1.5780 2.4780
31 Greater Lowell Tech 10 10 -0.6500 3.1038 2.4538
32 East Boston 8 11 -0.8947 3.3178 2.4230
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Teams 33 and below qualify for a play-in game with a .500 or better record

RANK SCHOOL
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Dennis-Yarmouth
Lowell Catholic
Worcester Tech

HS of Science and Tech.
East Bridgewater
Norton

Hudson

Weston
Dighton-Rehoboth
Southeastern RVT
Auburn

North Reading
Dover-Sherborn
North Middlesex Reg.
Stoneham

Sandwich
Groton-Dunstable
Montachusett RVT
Belchertown
Oakmont Regional
Triton Regional
Bishop Fenwick
Quabbin Regional
Cardinal Spellman
Martha's Vineyard Reg.
Seekonk

Saint Paul Diocesan
Springfield Int'l Charter
Pentucket Regional
Chelsea

Whittier RVT

Saugus

(Includes scores entered into Arbiter as of February 18, 4 a.m.)
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9
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11
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11
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10
10
10
10
12
10
14
10
15
11
18
15
12
13
13

AVG. MARGIN
1.5500

-0.4211
2.9474
-1.4737
1.1053
1.2632
-0.2632
0.9000
-1.8421
-0.5263
0.7368
0.6000
-0.5500
-1.5263
-2.4211
-1.0526
-0.5000
0.0000
-0.1053
-1.8333
-0.4000
-3.0000
-0.9474
-4.3500
-1.0000
-4.0526
-1.1053
-7.8421
-4.4000
-4.1176
-3.6842
-3.7368

OPP. RATING
0.8299

2.7921
-0.6229
3.7122
0.9237
0.4384
1.7750
0.1620
2.8581
1.4862
-0.2074
-0.3767
0.6635
1.3368
2.0724
0.7027
-0.0836
-0.8128
-0.7429
0.8991
-0.5571
1.9634
-0.2452
2.5449
-1.1575
1.6026
-1.4707
5.1374
1.1316
0.7694
0.2607
0.2004

AVG. MARGIN = Average margin of victory, capped at +/- 10 points for any one game
OPP. RATING = Average of a team's opponents' Overall Ratings
RATING = Team's Overall Rating (Avg. Margin + Opp. Rating)

RATING
2.3799

2.3710
2.3245
2.2385
2.0289
1.7016
1.5119
1.0620
1.0160
0.9599
0.5295
0.2233
0.1135
-0.1895
-0.3486
-0.3499
-0.5836
-0.8128
-0.8482
-0.9342
-0.9571
-1.0366
-1.1926
-1.8051
-2.1575
-2.4500
-2.5759
-2.7047
-3.2684
-3.3482
-3.4235
-3.5364
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(Includes scores entered into Arbiter as of February 18, 4 a.m.)

Teams 33 and below qualify for a play-in game with a .500 or better record

RANK SCHOOL

65
66
67
68
69
70
71

Arlington Catholic
Randolph

Ludlow

Advanced Math & Science
Blackstone Valley RVT
Bellingham

Essex North Shore

AVG. MARGIN = Average margin of victory, capped at +/- 10 points for any one game
OPP. RATING = Average of a team's opponents' Overall Ratings
RATING = Team's Overall Rating (Avg. Margin + Opp. Rating)
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L
16
16
10
14
15
19
16

AVG. MARGIN
-5.8889

-7.6111
-1.0526
-3.5789
-5.5263
-9.3158
-6.0500

OPP. RATING
1.0976
2.4703
-4.8981
-2.5755
-1.3402
1.5757
-1.7261

RATING
-4.7913

-5.1408
-5.9507
-6.1545
-6.8666
-7.7401
-7.7761




